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California 

Brea 
California Department of Toxic Substances Control 
Humboldt County 
National City 
Petaluma 
Sacramento 

arizona 

South Tucson 

California 

Cypress Mandela Training Center 
Los Angeles Conservation Corps 
Richmond 
The Hunter’s Point Family in San Francisco 
Tulare 

nevada 

Nye County 

assessment Grants 

arizona 

Flagstaff 
Mesa 
Pima County 
Tucson 
Yuma 

California 

Chico 
Chula Vista 
Corona 
County of Riverside Economic Development Agency 
Emeryville 
Fresno 
Gardena 
Grass Valley 
Humboldt County 
Los Angeles 
Los Angeles County 
Lynwood 
Mt. Shasta 
Oroville 
Rancho Cordova 
Rialto 
Riverside 
Sacramento 
San Diego 
San Francisco 
San Pablo 
Tulare 
Visalia 
West Sacramento 
Yolo County 
Yreka 

Hawaii 

City & County of Honolulu 
Hawaii Department of Hawaiian Homelands 

nevada 

Carlin 
Carson City 
Lyon County 
Mineral County Parks & Recreation Commission 
Nye County 
Sparks 

territories 

Northern Mariana Islands Department of Public Lands 
Northern Mariana Islands Division of Environmental 

Quality 

arizona 

Gila River Indian Community 
Huachuca City 
Salt River Pima-Maricopa Indian Community 
White Mountain Apache Tribe 

California 

Capitol Area Development Authority (Sacramento) 
East Bay Habitat for Humanity 
East Palo Alto 
Emeryville 
Esparto Unified School District 
Eureka 
Hopland Band of Pomo Indians 
Huntington Park 
Jacobs Center for Innovation 
Nevada City 
North Coast Environmental Center 
Oakland 
Placer County 
Rialto 
Riverside County 
Sacramento 
Sutter Creek 
Trinidad Rancheria 
West Sacramento 

nevada 

Symphony Park 

territories 

Guam Environmental Protection Agency 
Northern Mariana Islands Department of Public Lands 

revolvinG loan fund Grants 

workforCe development Grants 

Cleanup Grants 
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Locations of Current USEPA Region 9 Brownfield Grants 
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Nevada City 

Tucson 

Flagstaff 

Pima Co. 

Salt River Pima-Maricopa 
Indian Community 

South Tucson 

Phoenix 

Gila River 
Indian Community 

Navajo Nation 

Tohono O’odham Nation 

City & County of Honolulu
Hawaii Department of 
Hawaiian Homelands 

Carson City 

Mineral County Parks & 
Recreation Commission 

Nye County 

Sparks 

California DTSC 

Chula Vista 

Corona 
Riverside Co. 

Gardena 

Grass Valley 

Hopland Band of 
Pomo Indians 

Humboldt Co. 

Los Angeles 

Lynwood 

Oakland 

Petaluma 

Riverside 

Sacramento 

San Pablo 

Tulare 

Vista 

West Sacramento 

Yolo Co. 

Yreka 

Capitol Area Development Authority 

East Bay HFH 

Eureka 

Fresno 

Huntington Park 

Sutter Creek 

Trinidad Rancheria 

Los Angeles Conservation Corps 

Richmond 

National City 

Hoopa Valley Tribe 

Yurok Tribe 

Arizona 

Guam DEQ 

CNMI 

American Samoa 

Hawaii 

Los Angeles Co. 

Neighborhood Parks Council 

Communities for a Better Environment 

San Diego 

Oroville 

Rancho Cordova 

Rialto 

Lyon Co.Esparto Unified School District 

North Coast Environmental Center 

Placer Co. 

Jacobs Center for Innovation 

Northern Mariana Islands 
Department of Public Lands 

Northern Mariana 
Islands DEQ 

Emeryville 

Guam Environmental 
Protection Agency 

Cypress Mandela Training Center 

Mesa 

Mt. Shasta 

Carlin 

Huachuca City 

East Palo Alto 

Symphony Park 

Brea 

Yuma 

Chico 

San Francisco 

White Mountain Apache Tribe 

The Hunter’s Point Family 

Visalia 

LEGEND 

ASSESSMENT GRANTS 

CLEANUP GRANTS 

REVOLVING LOAN FUND GRANTS 

WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT GRANTS 

128(A) GRANTS 

AREA WIDE PLANNING GRANTS 

MULTI-PURPOSE GRANTS 

arizona 

Arizona 
Gila River Indian Community 
Navajo Nation 
Salt River Pima Maricopa Indian Community 
Tohono O’odham Nation 
White Mountain Apache 

California 

California DTSC 
Hoopa Valley Tribe 
Yurok Tribe 

Hawaii 

Hawaii 

territories 

American Samoa 
CNMI 
Guam 

128(a) Grants 

arizona 

Phoenix 

California 

Communities for a Better Environment 
Jacobs Center for Innovation 
Neighborhood Parks Council 

area wide planninG Grants 

totals for r9 
Brownfield proGram 

awarded $116 million in Grants» 
Completed 64 Cleanups» 
Completed 2,047 assessments» 
leveraGed: over $1.7 Billion» 
leveraGed 3,376 joBs» 
made 3,121 aCres availaBle for reuse» 

California 

Mt. Shasta 

multi-purpose Grants 


